
2009 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 16, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-26   Conf: 15-14Home: 14-8Away: 12-14Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (347), Opp (295)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Mikulin (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Everitt (1), Spivey (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Everitt (5), Totals (5), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Crnkovic 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (76-92), Everitt (31-37),
Crnkovic (20-24), Mikulin (15-18), Nelson (7-9), Garrison (3-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Wiginton, Hailey .349 53-53 175 36 61 10 4 5 22 94 .537 21 2 25 0 .424 0 2 4-4 68 125 15 .928
34 Spivey, Kendra .309 48-40 81 16 25 1 0 0 6 26 .321 13 0 23 0 .396 2 3 0-1 37 1 0 1.000
14 Everitt, Casie .303 48-46 142 11 43 8 0 2 17 57 .401 4 0 12 1 .320 1 2 1-1 205 24 2 .991
3 Wood, Calli .288 45-30 104 17 30 3 1 2 19 41 .394 9 0 21 2 .345 0 6 2-2 19 1 2 .909
4 Wilson, Whitney .275 43-42 120 13 33 12 0 2 22 51 .425 10 0 11 0 .323 3 2 0-0 65 88 6 .962
8 Mikulin, Morgan .275 44-44 109 9 30 6 0 4 15 48 .440 16 1 27 0 .367 2 1 1-1 3 51 0 1.000
11 Survant, Alex .272 48-47 125 10 34 6 1 3 13 51 .408 13 0 25 1 .338 1 6 1-1 51 1 4 .929
12 Parich, Sarah .268 52-52 153 16 41 13 0 2 18 60 .392 9 0 25 0 .307 1 8 2-2 59 112 7 .961
19 Brown, Amy .253 52-52 150 23 38 7 0 0 12 45 .300 9 2 16 0 .304 0 12 2-4 434 16 4 .991
9 Gegen, Mandy .228 41-40 101 15 23 5 0 4 16 40 .396 7 2 24 0 .291 0 5 0-0 40 17 3 .950
22 Newberry, Ashley .600 4-1 5 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .800 0 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Woodrum, Tiffani .538 33-3 13 7 7 1 0 0 1 8 .615 0 0 2 0 .538 0 1 1-1 7 3 0 1.000

27
Schoenemann,
Courtney .455 9-2 11 4 5 2 0 0 5 7 .636 3 1 3 0 .563 1 0 1-1 34 1 1 .972

24 Gay, Krystal .444 13-1 18 9 8 2 0 1 8 13 .722 2 0 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 5 0 1.000
23 Burford, Erin .359 25-8 39 5 14 4 0 1 9 21 .538 5 0 6 0 .422 1 1 0-0 3 1 1 .800
25 Nelson, Ashley .333 13-8 27 6 9 5 0 0 9 14 .519 2 1 8 0 .387 1 0 0-0 38 5 1 .977
16 Gutierrez, Brittany .308 10-2 13 3 4 0 0 1 3 7 .538 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 5 1 .889
21 Burns, Lauren .250 21-4 28 5 7 2 1 0 6 11 .393 1 0 8 0 .267 1 1 0-0 6 2 1 .889
20 Garrison, Tomi .222 17-10 9 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .333 1 0 2 0 .300 0 0 0-0 6 11 2 .895
10 Lindsey, Amanda .211 15-6 19 3 4 2 0 0 2 6 .316 3 0 4 0 .318 0 1 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
6 Hatcher, Holli .182 11-3 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 0 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 4 11 0 1.000
13 Richardson, Janaye .167 16-9 18 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .222 0 0 7 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
Totals

.290 54-54 1471 214 426 92 7 27 208 613 .417
13
2 9 259 4 .349 14 51 15-18

110
0 532 52 .969

Opponents
.248 54-54 1423 170 353 55 3 26 158 492 .346

10
3 16 224 3 .305 5 27 38-46

110
3 400 45 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Crnkovic, Brandi 3.11 12-13 32 22 13 2-2 1 173.2 164 76 60 53 102 21 1 13 .246 13 6 0 1 16
8 Mikulin, Morgan 3.44 13-10 32 23 16 4-1 5 144.0 137 65 55 37 96 25 1 7 .244 5 6 1 2 9
20 Garrison, Tomi 4.22 3-3 14 9 2 0-3 0 49.0 52 29 23 13 26 9 1 6 .268 1 4 0 2 2
Totals 3.39 28-26 78 54 31 9 6 366.2 353 170 138 103 224 55 3 26 .248 19 16 1 5 27
Opponents 4.64 26-28 77 54 37 6 1 368.2 426 214 190 132 259 92 7 27 .290 21 9 0 14 51



2009 Sam Houston State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 16, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Mikulin, Morgan 54 3 51 0 1.000 1 15 3 .833 0 0
34 Spivey, Kendra 38 37 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hatcher, Holli 15 4 11 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Woodrum, Tiffani 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Gay, Krystal 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Richardson, Janaye 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Lindsey, Amanda 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Brown, Amy 454 434 16 4 .991 17 0 0 — 0 0
14 Everitt, Casie 231 205 24 2 .991 0 31 6 .838 5 0
25 Nelson, Ashley 44 38 5 1 .977 0 7 2 .778 0 0
27 Schoenemann, Courtney 36 34 1 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Crnkovic, Brandi 59 6 51 2 .966 1 20 4 .833 0 0
4 Wilson, Whitney 159 65 88 6 .962 10 0 0 — 0 0
12 Parich, Sarah 178 59 112 7 .961 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gegen, Mandy 60 40 17 3 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Survant, Alex 56 51 1 4 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wiginton, Hailey 208 68 125 15 .928 9 0 0 — 0 0
3 Wood, Calli 22 19 1 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Garrison, Tomi 19 6 11 2 .895 1 3 1 .750 0 0
21 Burns, Lauren 9 6 2 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Gutierrez, Brittany 9 3 5 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Burford, Erin 5 3 1 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Newberry, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1684 1100 532 52 .969 50 38 8 .826 5 0
Opponents 1548 1103 400 45 .971 33 15 3 .833 7 0


